SA-SP-001
HSIA TECHNOLOGY CO.LTD. TEL:886-2-2999-6691 FAX: 2999-6692 Website:www.hsia.com.tw
FEATRLRES
 Carbonyl Powder.
 Compact design.
 High current，low DCR，high efficiency.
 Very low acoustic noise and very low leakage flux noise.
 High reliability.

Note:
1. The above PCB layout reference only.
2. Recommend solder paste thickness at 0.12mm
and above.
SA-SP-001
HSIA TECHNOLOGY CO.LTD. TEL:886-2-2999-6691 FAX: 2999-6692 Website:www.hsia.com.tw
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number
Inductance L0
(uH)±20% @ 0 A
I rms (A) Typ. I sat (A) Typ.
DCR(mΩ)
Typ.@25℃
DCR(mΩ)
Max.@25℃
HMPL415HP-R22MG-Z02 0.22 10 20 6.5 7.8
HMPL415HP-R47MG-Z02 0.47 8 11 15 19
HMPL415HP-R68MG-Z02 0.68 6.5 8.5 19 21.5
HMPL415HP-2R2MG-Z02 2.20 3.2 4 63 72
HMPL415HP-6R8MG-Z02 6.80 1.7 2.3 230 276
HMPL415HP-100MG-Z02 10.0 1.5 1.9 345 400
Note:
1.Test frequency : Ls : 100KHz /1.0V.
2.All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
3.Testing Instrument(or equ) : L: HP4284A,CH11025,CH3302,CH1320,CH1320S LCR METER / Rdc:CH16502,Agilent33420A